## HB1292/653921/1

### BY: Senator Simonaire

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1292 (Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 16, before "and" insert "<u>requiring the Anne Arundel County</u> <u>Board of License Commissioners to report to the Anne Arundel County Senate</u> <u>Delegation and the Anne Arundel County House Delegation on or before a certain date</u> <u>each year certain information relating to the amount of revenue generated by certain</u> <u>alcoholic beverages license fees;</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, before line 1, insert:

"SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That on or before July 1 of each year, the Anne Arundel County Board of License Commissioners shall report to the Anne Arundel County Senate Delegation and the Anne Arundel County House Delegation:

(a) The total amount of revenue generated from the increase in alcoholic beverages license fees, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act, that is deposited into the general fund of Anne Arundel County; and

(b) Of the total amount of revenue generated from the increase in alcoholic beverages license fees, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act, that is deposited into the general fund of Anne Arundel County, the amount received by the Anne Arundel County Board of License Commissioners and the amount remaining in the general fund of Anne Arundel County.";

and in line 1, strike "4." and substitute "5.".